FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 02-21-2001



OVER SHEET NLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101616367

To the Honorable Comm d the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) The Wilen Companies Incorporated Name: Wilen Acquisition Corporation Street Address: 809 Broad Street Wrens, GA 30833 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No 2-12-01 [] Individual(s) citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Association [] General Partnership [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Limited Partnership [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Corporation-State Delaware [] Other: [] Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the Unites States, a domestic representative Execution Date: August 11, 1998 designation is attached [] ves [] no Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] yes [x] no 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): See Schedule B Attached If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark application No.(s) 75/531,816 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications/trademarks involved: [1] 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Sarah Anne Keefe, Esq. FEB 1 2 2001 WOMBLE CARLYLE SANDRIGE & RICE, PLLC Suite 3500 1201 West Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30309 (404) 888-7398 (404) 870-2417 (fax) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0517 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February 8, 2001 SARAH ANNE KEEFE Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [6] Docket No. W005.3070 00000009 75531816 02/20/2001 GTON11 $40,00\ P$ Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01 FC:481

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

- (1) Registration No. 2,162,856
 DUAL DUTY
 Registration Date: June 2, 1998
- (2) Registration No. 2,068,036

 JEAN CLEAN

 Registration Date: June 3, 1997
- (3) Registration No. 2,095,951 TIE-FREE Registration Date: September 9, 1997
- (4) Registration No. 2,044,521
 METAL LITE
 Registration Date: March 11, 1997
- (5) Registration No. 2,088,026
 PAD DRIVER PLUS
 Registration Date: August 12, 1997
- (6) Registration No. 2,019,675
 EARTH MOP
 Registration Date: November 26, 1996
- (7) Registration No. 1,851,929
 BACK2BACK
 Registration Date: August 30, 1994
- (8) Registration No. 1,879,233
 CLEAN SWEEP
 Registration Date: February 14, 1995
- (9) Registration No. 1,879,232
 BRUSHWORX
 Registration Date: February 14, 1995
- (10) Registration No. 1,953,922 PRO DUST H2O (Stylized) Registration Date: February 6, 1996
- (11) Registration No. 1,807,596
 MAGIC MOP
 Registration Date: November 30, 1993
- (12) Registration No. 1,815,434
 QUICK FINISH
 Registration Date: January 4, 1993
- (13) Registration No. 2,087,980 HUSKY Registration Date: August 12, 1997

- (14) Registration No. 1,696,143
 HMP and Design
 Registration Date: June 23, 1992
- (15) Registration No. 1,703,336

 JAN SAN and Design
 Registration Date: July 28, 1992
- (16) Registration No. 1,659,583
 ROTOTECH
 Registration Date: October 8, 1991
- (17) Registration No. 120,022
 KING KOTTON
 Registration Date: January 1, 1918

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

- (18) Serial No. 75/412,663
 "COLOR GUARD"
 Filed: December 24, 1997
- (19) Serial No. 75/403,854
 "MUSCLE MOP"
 Filed: December 11, 1997
- (20) Serial No. 75/063,165
 "MICROFLEX"
 Filed: February 22, 1996
- (21) Serial No. 75/495,877
 "TWIST & CLEAN"
 Filed: June 1, 1998
- (22) Serial NO.
 "RATCHET WRINGER"
 Filed: May 29, 1998

COMMON LAW

WILEN
WAX-O-MATIC
STICK-M & Design
SUPER LOOPER
REFRESH

SCHEDULE B

Common Law mark in use as of August 11, 1998:

WE MAKE IT EASY TO CLEAN

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wilen Manufacturing Company, Inc. by change of name to The Wilen Companies Incorporated, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Georgia, domiciled and doing business at 3760 Southside Industrial Parkway, Atlanta, Georgia 30354 (Assignor), is the present title owner of the trademarks and the U.S. trademark registrations registered with and of the applications pending with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office listed in Exhibit A attached hereto as well as certain common law marks including but not limited to the ones also listed in Exhibit A attached hereto as well as those which are otherwise used by the Assignor as of the date of this transaction.

AND WHEREAS, Wilen Acquisition Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, domiciled and doing business at 809 Broad Street, Wrens, Georgia 30833 (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and to any other common law mark that is in use by Assignor as of the date of this transaction.

NOW THEREFORE, for nominal consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor of these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and in and to the registrations and applications listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business in connection with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks as well as the goodwill associated with those common law marks not otherwise listed and which are in use by the Assignor as of the date of this transaction.

Assignor also agrees to execute in the future any documents that are necessary to vest or correct title to the marks listed in Schedule A in favor of Assignee or its successors and assigns, as well as any common law mark not otherwise listed and which is in use by the Assignor as of the date of this transaction.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunder executed this instrument this _______, 1998.

THE WILEN COMPANIES INCORPORATED by change of name from WILEN MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

By:

Title:

Date: 8/11/98

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) REC 7 11-0	14-1998 - U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □□□▼	868843 original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 100	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Wilen Acquisition Corporation
The Wilen Companies Incorporated	Name:Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: Wrens City: State: S
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Date: 8/11/98	is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A Attac U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A Attached
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
James F. Vaughan	565.00
Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Ri Internal Address:	ce 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
	© Enclosed (any deficiencie
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 725388 Street Address: Atlanta	8. Deposit account number: 09-0528 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
11/03/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000126 2162856 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
the original document. James F. Vaughan, #31,889 Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

- (1) Registration No. 2,162,856
 DUAL DUTY
 Registration Date: June 2, 1998
- (2) Registration No. 2,068,036

 JEAN CLEAN

 Registration Date: June 3, 1997
- (3) Registration No. 2,095,951 TIE-FREE Registration Date: September 9, 1997
- (4) Registration No. 2,044,521
 METAL LITE
 Registration Date: March 11, 1997
- (5) Registration No. 2,088,026
 PAD DRIVER PLUS
 Registration Date: August 12, 1997
- (6) Registration No. 2,019,675
 EARTH MOP
 Registration Date: November 26, 1996
- (7) Registration No. 1,851,929
 BACK2BACK
 Registration Date: August 30, 1994
- (8) Registration No. 1,879,233
 CLEAN SWEEP
 Registration Date: February 14, 1995
- (9) Registration No. 1,879,232
 BRUSHWORX
 Registration Date: February 14, 1995
- (10) Registration No. 1,953,922 PRO DUST H2O (Stylized) Registration Date: February 6, 1996
- (11) Registration No. 1,807,596 MAGIC MOP Registration Date: November 30, 1993
- (12) Registration No. 1,815,434
 QUICK FINISH
 Registration Date: January 4, 1993
- (13) Registration No. 2,087,980 HUSKY Registration Date: August 12, 1997

- (14) Registration No. 1,696,143
 HMP and Design
 Registration Date: June 23, 1992
- (15) Registration No. 1,703,336

 JAN SAN and Design

 Registration Date: July 28, 1992
- (16) Registration No. 1,659,583
 ROTOTECH
 Registration Date: October 8, 1991
- (17) Registration No. 120,022 KING KOTTON Registration Date: January 1, 1918

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

- (18) Serial No. 75/412,663
 "COLOR GUARD"
 Filed: December 24, 1997
- (19) Serial No. 75/403,854
 "MUSCLE MOP"
 Filed: December 11, 1997
- (20) Serial No. 75/063,165
 "MICROFLEX"
 Filed: February 22, 1996
- (21) Serial No. 75/495,877
 "TWIST & CLEAN"
 Filed: June 1, 1998
- (22) Serial NO.
 "RATCHET WRINGER"
 Filed: May 29, 1998

COMMON LAW

WILEN
WAX-O-MATIC
STICK-M & Design
SUPER LOOPER
REFRESH

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wilen Manufacturing Company, Inc. by change of name to The Wilen Companies Incorporated, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Georgia, domiciled and doing business at 3760 Southside Industrial Parkway, Atlanta, Georgia 30354 (Assignor), is the present title owner of the trademarks and the U.S. trademark registrations registered with and of the applications pending with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office listed in Exhibit A attached hereto as well as certain common law marks including but not limited to the ones also listed in Exhibit A attached hereto as well as those which are otherwise used by the Assignor as of the date of this transaction.

AND WHEREAS, Wilen Acquisition Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, domiciled and doing business at 809 Broad Street, Wrens, Georgia 30833 (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and to any other common law mark that is in use by Assignor as of the date of this transaction.

NOW THEREFORE, for nominal consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor of these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and in and to the registrations and applications listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business in connection with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks as well as the goodwill associated with those common law marks not otherwise listed and which are in use by the Assignor as of the date of this transaction.

Assignor also agrees to execute in the future any documents that are necessary to vest or correct title to the marks listed in Schedule A in favor of Assignee or its successors and assigns, as well as any common law mark not otherwise listed and which is in use by the Assignor as of the date of this transaction.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunder executed this instrument this _______, 1998.

THE WILEN COMPANIES INCORPORATED by change of name from WILEN MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

By:

Title:

Date: 8/11/98

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Registration No. 2,162,856 (1) DUAL DUTY

Registration Date: June 2, 1998

- Registration No. 2,068,036 (2) JEAN CLEAN Registration Date: June 3, 1997
- (3) Registration No. 2,095,951 TIE-FREE September 9, 1997 Registration Date:
- (4) Registration No. 2,044,521 METAL LITE Registration Date: March 11, 1997
- (5) Registration No. 2,088,026 PAD DRIVER PLUS Registration Date: August 12, 1997
- (6) Registration No. 2,019,675 EARTH MOP Registration Date: November 26, 1996
- (7) Registration No. 1,851,929 BACK2BACK Registration Date: August 30, 1994
- (8) Registration No. 1,879,233 CLEAN SWEEP Registration Date: February 14, 1995
- (9) Registration No. 1,879,232 BRUSHWORX Registration Date: February 14, 1995
- (10) Registration No. 1,953,922 PRO DUST H2O (Stylized) Registration Date: February 6, 1996
- (11) Registration No. 1,807,596 MAGIC MOP Registration Date: November 30, 1993
- (12) Registration No. 1,815,434 QUICK FINISH Registration Date: January 4, 1993
- (13) Registration No. 2,087,980 HUSKY Registration Date: August 12, 1997

- (14) Registration No. 1,696,143
 HMP and Design
 Registration Date: June 23, 1992
- (15) Registration No. 1,703,336

 JAN SAN and Design
 Registration Date: July 28, 1992
- (16) Registration No. 1,659,583
 ROTOTECH
 Registration Date: October 8, 1991
- (17) Registration No. 120,022
 KING KOTTON
 Registration Date: January 1, 1918

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

- (18) Serial No. 75/412,663
 "COLOR GUARD"
 Filed: December 24, 1997
- (19) Serial No. 75/403,854
 "MUSCLE MOP"
 Filed: December 11, 1997
- (20) Serial No. 75/063,165
 "MICROFLEX"
 Filed: February 22, 1996
- (21) Serial No. 75/495,877
 "TWIST & CLEAN"
 Filed: June 1, 1998
- (22) Serial NO.
 "RATCHET WRINGER"
 Filed: May 29, 1998

COMMON LAW

WILEN
WAX-O-MATIC
STICK-M & Design
SUPER LOOPER
REFRESH

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TO THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

APPLICANT NAME: WILEN PRODUCTS, INC.

MARK: WE MAKE IT EASY TO CLEAN

SERIAL NO.: 75/531,816

ALLOWANCE DATE: DECEMBER 28, 1999

OUR FILE NO.: W005.3070 (38516.0027.1)

STATEMENT OF USE UNDER 37 CFR §2.88, WITH DECLARATION

Applicant requests registration of the above-identified trademark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the Principal Register established by the Act of July 5, 1946 (15 U.S.C. §1051 et. seq., as amended). One specimen showing the mark as used in commerce in connection with each class of goods are submitted with this statement.

Applicant is using the mark in commerce on or in connection with those goods identified in the Notice of Allowance.

The mark was first used anywhere in connection with the goods in International Class 20 at least as early as June 15, 1998 and was first used in interstate commerce in connection with the goods in International Class 20 at least as early as June 15, 1998.

The mark was first used anywhere in connection with the goods in International Class 21 at least as early as June 15, 1998 and was first used in interstate commerce in connection with the goods in International Class 21 at least as early as June 15, 1998.

Applicant hereby appoints Sarah Anne Keefe, Jeffrey A. Arnold, M. Christopher Bolen, Richard J. Caira, Jr., Michael A. Cicero, Jennifer L. Collins, Jeffrey G. Glaser, Louis T. Isaf, Judy Jarecki-Black, Lenore Jones-Peretto, Steven D. Kerr, Ronald A. Rice, John A. Savio III, Randel S. Springer, D. Scott Sudderth, John J. Timar, James F. Vaughan, and Li Wang of Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, A Professional Limited Liability Company, Suite 3500, 1201 West Peachtree Street, Atlanta, Georgia 30309, to prosecute this Application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration.

Please forward all correspondence relating to this application to:

Sarah Anne Keefe
Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, PLLC
Suite 3500, One Atlantic Center
1201 West Peachtree Street
Atlanta Georgia 30309
Telephone No. (404) 888-7398

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. §1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, declares that he is properly authorized to execute this Statement of Use on behalf of Applicant; he believes Applicant to be the owner of the service mark sought to be registered; the service mark is now in use in commerce; and all statements made of his own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

WILEN PRODUCTS, INC.

Bv:

Bruce A. Hicks

Chief Financial Officer

Data



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

FEBRUARY 19, 1999

PTAS

WOMBLE CARLYLE SANDRIDGE & RICE JAMES F. UAUGHAN P.O. BOX 725388 ATLANTA, GA 31139





UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE PEFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/13/1998

REEL/FRAME: 1807/0265

NUMBER OF PAGES: 7

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

WILEN COMPANIES INCORPORATED, THE

DOC DATE: 08/11/1998 CITIZENSHIP: GEORGIA ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

WILEN ACQUISITION CORPORATION 809 BROAD STREET

WRENS, GEORGIA 30833

CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75412663

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 12/24/1997

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: COLOR GUARD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75403854 REGISTRATION NUMBER: FILING DATE: 12/11/1997

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: MUSCLE MOP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75063165 FILING DATE: 02/22/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2169994 ISSUE DATE: 06/30/1998

MARK: MICROFLEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75495877 REGISTRATION NUMBER: FILING DATE: 06/04/1998

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: TWIST & CLEAN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75206411 FILING DATE: 12/02/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2162856 ISSUE DATE: 06/02/1998

MARK: DUAL DUTY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75063163 FILING DATE: 02/22/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2068036 ISSUE DATE: 06/03/1997

MARK: JEAN CLEAN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75058616 FILING DATE: 02/14/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2095951 ISSUE DATE: 09/09/1997

MARK: TIE-FREE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74633642 FILING DATE: 02/13/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2044521 ISSUE DATE: 03/11/1997

MARK: METAL LITE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74612144 FILING DATE: 12/19/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2088026 ISSUE DATE: 08/12/1997

MARK: PAD DRIVER PLUS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74580508 FILING DATE: 09/30/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2019675 ISSUE DATE: 11/26/1996

MARK: EARTH MOP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74377362 FILING DATE: 04/08/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1851929 ISSUE DATE: 08/30/1994

MARK: BACK2BACK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74362955 FILING DATE: 03/01/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1879233 ISSUE DATE: 02/14/1995

MARK: CLEAN SWEEP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74358940 FILING DATE: 02/16/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1879232 ISSUE DATE: 02/14/1995

MARK: BRUSHWORX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74342199 FILING DATE: 12/22/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1953922 ISSUE DATE: 02/06/1996

MARK: PRO DUST H20

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74341895 FILING DATE: 12/21/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1807596 ISSUE DATE: 11/30/1993

MARK: MAGIC MOP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74310645 FILING DATE: 09/03/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1815434 ISSUE DATE: 01/04/1994

MARK: QUICK FINISH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74535356 FILING DATE: 06/09/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2087980 ISSUE DATE: 08/12/1997

MARK: HUSKY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74187906 FILING DATE: 07/19/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1696143 ISSUE DATE: 06/23/1992

MARK: HMP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74184237 FILING DATE: 07/11/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1703336 FILING DATE: 07/28/1992

MARK: JANSAN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

1807/0265 PAGE 4

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74108068 FILING DATE: 10/22/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1659583 ISSUE DATE: 10/08/1991

MARK: ROTOTECH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71104900 FILING DATE: 07/07/1917 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0120022 ISSUE DATE: 01/01/1918

MARK: KING KOTTEN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

SHIRLIE SIMON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS



One Atlantic Center 1201 West Peachtree Street Suite 3500 Atlanta, GA 30309

Telephone: (404) 872-7000 Fax: (404) 888-7490 Web site: www.wcsr.com Sarah Anne Keefe (Admitted in FL and NC) Direct Dial: (404) 888-7398 Direct Fax: (404) 870-2417 E-mail: skeefe@wcsr.com

February 8, 2001

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Certificate of Mailing:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C. 20231 on February 8, 2001.

Lise Shettler

Lise Shettlei

Re:

Recordation of Trademark Conveyance Document

Trademark: WE MAKE IT EASY TO CLEAN

Serial No. 75/531,816

Our Ref. No.: W005.3070 (38516.0027.1)

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for recording against the above-referenced United States trademark registration is a recordal of assignment. The enclosed conveyance document evidences the assignment of the above-referenced trademark from The Wilen Companies Incorporated to Wilen Acquisition Corporation in that the mark was a common law mark at the time of the transfer as shown on Schedule B to the Assignment.

You will also find enclosed the following documents:

- 1. A copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document and its attachments, dated February 19, 1999, showing the transfer of trademark registrations, applications and common law marks from The Wilen Companies Incorporated to Wilen Acquisition Corporation (Reel/Frame Nos. 1807/0265);
- 2. The Statement of Use filed on June 28, 2000 evidencing that the mark WE MAKE IT EASY TO CLEAN (Serial No. 75/531,816) was in use prior to the date the assignment was filed; and
- 3. A check from our firm in the amount of \$40.00 in full payment of the filing fee for this recordal.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the payment of the required fee or credit any overpayment to Account No. 50-0517.

TAATLANTANY 229803. vac / Charlotte / Winston-Salem / Research Triangle Park / Raleigh / Washington, DC



If you should have any questions with regard to the enclosed conveyance document, please feel free to contact the undersigned at the address or telephone number listed above. Thank you in advance for your prompt attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

WOMBLE CARLYLE SANDRIDGE & RICE A Professional Limited Liability Company

Sarah Aure Keefe

Sarah Anne Keefe

Enclosures

cc: James F. Vaughan, Esq. (w/ enclosures)

Lise Shettler, Paralegal (w/o enclosures)

ATLANTA #229893 v 1

RECORDED: 02/12/2001